reported profit for the year in the Group’s consolidated statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income, as compared to the results if IAS
17 had been applied during the year.

The following tables give an indication of the estimated impact of the
adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s financial result for the year ended
31 December 2019, by adjusting the amounts reported under IFRS 16
in these consolidated financial statements to compute estimates of the
hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 17 if this
superseded standard had continued to apply in 2019 instead of IFRS 16,
and by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018
corresponding amounts which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under IFRS
16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts
related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared
to amounts

reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for year
ended 31 December
2019 impacted by the
adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 139,531 2,224 (2,376) 139,379 95,476

Finance costs (1,696) 194 — (1,502) (1,387)
Share of profits less losses

of an associate (4,064) 5,092 (3,976) (2,948) (253)

Profit before taxation 153,298 7,510 (6,352) 154,456 94,436

Profit for the year 114,921 7,510 (6,352) 116,079 70,423

– 13 –

2	 Accounting judgement and estimates

Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical
experience and other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed
to be reasonable under the circumstances.

Key sources of estimation uncertainty in the preparation of these financial statements
are as follows:

(i)	 Impairment for trade and other receivables

The impairment allowances for trade and other receivables are based on
assumptions about risk of expected credit loss rates. The Group adjusts
judgement in making these assumption and selecting inputs for computing such